Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    www.advanced-monolithic.com      Phone (925) 443-0722    Fax (925) 443-0723
  Advanced                                                AMS682
  Monolithic                              INVERTING VOLTAGE DOUBLER
  Systems
RoHS compliant
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• 99.9% Voltage Conversion Efficiency  • Portable Handheld Instrumentation
• 92% Power Conversion Efficiency • Cellular Phones

0°C to 70°C temperature range. The AMS682E/AMS682C are available in surface mount 8-Pin SOIC (SO-8) and 8-Pin Plastic
DIP (PDIP) packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
 PACKAGE TYPE OPERATING
 8 LEAD SOIC 8 LEAD PDIP TEMPERATURE RANGE
  AMS682ES  AMS682EP -40 to 85° C
  AMS682CS  AMS682CP    0 to 70° C
TYPICAL OPERATING CIRCUIT                                                                 PIN CONFIGURATIONS
VIN
VOUT
GND
              All Caps = 3.3µF
VOUT = -(2 X VIN)
+2.4V < VIN < +5.5V
C2
C1
COUT
+
+
-
-
+
VIN
VOUT
GND
C1
+
C2
+
C1
-
C2
-
ON/OFF
8-LEAD DIP/ 8-LEAD SOIC
AMS682
1
4
3
2
8
7
6
5
ON/OFF
     C+
1
VIN
GNDVOUT
C-
2
C+
2
C-
2
Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    www.advanced-monolithic.com      Phone (925) 443-0722    Fax (925) 443-0723
                                                                                                                          AMS682
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VIN               +5.8V  Operating Temperature Range
VIN ∆V/∆T            1V/µsec      AMS682E -40°C to 85°C
VOUT -11.6V      AMS682C    0°C to 70°C
VOUT Short Circuit Duration Continuous  Storage temperature -85°C to  +150°C
Power Dissipation (TA ≤ 70°C)   Soldering information
          Plastic DIP 730mW  Lead Temperature (Soldering 25sec)                  265°C
          SOIC 470mW